FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMS 0561-0027

09-20-1999

MED 10	01150834				
10	ION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADE	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Ony Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Egepution Date Month Day Year				
Name SunTrust Bank, Atlanta					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ration Georgia				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Dyersburg Fabrics, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address Sine 1) Suite 445					
Address (Ino 2) 15720 John J. Delaney Drive					
Address (me 3) Charlotte	Horth Carolina 28277-2747				
Individual General Partnership	StateCountry If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic				
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	DR OFFICE USE ONLY				
(149) MANUTI OCCOURS LITERALIA	OK OFFICE COT CHE.				
1480 40.00 CP 148P 375.00 CP					
	rego approximately 28 intendes per Cover Shoot to be recorded, including time for reviseing the decement and proding this burden codinate to the U.S. Posent and Treatment Office, Crief Information Officer, Workington, imagement and Budget, Poperwish Roduction Project EMP-1482TY, Workington, D.C. 20053. See CAIS intended Projects. DO NOT SEED REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS columns of Projects. DO NOT SEED REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				
gathering the data resided to complete the Cover Sheet. Same comments of the Cover Sheet. Same comments of the Cover Sheet. Same comments and Regulatory affairs, Office of Internation and Regulatory affairs, Office of Internation and Regulatory affairs.	pricing this burdon codemic to the U.S. Pasent and Treatment Office, Crist Newholests, D.C. 2005. See CARE interagement and Burloys, Paperson's Reduction Project (2011-2017), Westington, D.C. 2005. See CARE interagement Provides. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSISTMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS adjument Provides. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSISTMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0493**

U.S. Department of Comme Potent and Trademark Offic TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first	it Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(404) 523-5300			
Name Gordon Jones, II, Esq.				
Address (kno 1) Parker, Hudson, Rainer & Dobbs LLP				
Address (line 2) 1500 Marquis Two Tower				
Address (Ime 3) 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, NE				
Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30303				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments.	document # 3			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Samp property).				
Tracemark Application Notice (3)	875,689 1,699,844			
587.669	1,327,049 1,768,094			
75/2.05/0	1,695,365 2,046,482			
75/244417 75/08/071	# 16			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties investors				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 415.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing anomason is due and control are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
1	, ,			
Leigh C.Freer Local C. Truck	Date Signed			
Name of Person Signing O Signature				

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerces Posent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Merk if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (Ino 2)				
Address (line 3) Zip Code City Sunta Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached				
(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, SUNTRUST BANK, ATLANTA, a Georgia banking corporation (the "Secured Party"), does hereby grant, assign and convey absolutely, and release any security interest or collateral assignment in, unto DYERSBURG FABRICS, INC., a Tennessee corporation (the "Grantor")), WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the trademarks, tradenames and service marks listed on Exhibit A hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (vi) all goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, tradenames and service marks (collectively, the "Trademarks") to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Assignee and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 1997 at Reel 1633 Frame 0050.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Assignment and Security Interest to be executed under seal by one of its a duly authorized officers on this 20 day of August, 1999.

SECURED PARTY:

SUNTRUST BANK, ATLANTA, a Georgia banking corporation

Name: Title:

le: Laura kahn

DIRECTOR, SENIOR RELATIONSHIP MANAGER



STATE OF GEORGIA)

COUNTY OF Change (1) ss.:

The foregoing Release of Trademark Assignment and Security Interest was executed and acknowledged before me this haday of August, 1999 by Laure Vahr, personally banking corporation.

Of SUNTRUST BANK, ATLANTA, a Georgia

PRICE-OFF

My commission expires:

05/27/2002

Atlanta-1544439 v1

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE			
REDRAH	397,475	09/8/42			
PAP-O-NET (Stylized)	587,669	3/30/54			
DYERSBURG and Design	762,404	12/31/63			
SHEARLITE	875,689	8/26/69			
VERS-A-NET (Stylized)	1,327,049	3/26/85			
FLEECE FORCE	1,695,365	6/16/92			
BAN PIL and Design	1,699,844	7/7/92			
DYERSPORT (Stylized)	1,768,094	4/27/93			
KINDERFLEECE	2,046,482	3/18/97			
CITIFLEECE	2,034,424	1/28/97			
PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS					
DUIL LIPS STREET LUSA					

and Design	(Newly filed application)	
DYERSBURG E.C.O.	75/120278	6/16/96
DYERTECH SYSTEM	75/216576	12/20/96
PARETO	75/244417	2/20/97
TRAVERSE	75/244418	2/20/97
DYERTECH STRATASYSTEM	75/264654	3/26/97
MAISON FLEECE	75/067071	3/4/96
• •		

-3-

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/20/1999 REEL: 001959 FRAME: 0498